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Nancy LeClair "Windflower"

920-793-5735 windflower1861@gmail.com

Contact by email, doesn't answer unknown

numbers. No text.  No dogs.

Live on Point Beach Segment in Two Rivers

2 hikers, prefer no pets

Lynette Green  text at 920-639-4466

Lives in Green Bay

Shuttles to or from Green Bay airport or bus

not available to shuttle

can shuttle in this area

Ruth and Paul Meyer                     608-843-4363 

Cty Road S - Potawatami State Park

Center Road - Cty Road S

Wilson Road W - Center Road

Shower, laundry, kitchen and internet

Indoor lodging for up to 4 people. Dogs welcome

Camping or indoor lodging

brberres@hotmail.com

NO TEXT MESSAGES

McNulty, Dolly                                  920-860-3743

mcdolly@lakefield.net

Berres, Bruce                                  920-323-2843     

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

Prefer a text or email request

Gorsuch, Cheryl, 2013 Thousand miler  920-860-1061

djgramling@gmail.com;  

Lives near Walla Hi park

Gramling, Dave                              920-901-7746

Powers, Jim                                    262-388-5143

JPowers29@wi.rr.com

Trail condition updates

Water cache drops

Dogs welcome

Parnell Tower – Glenbeulah

Mauthe/Forest Lakes – Parnell Tower

Hwy 28 – Mauthe/Forest Lakes

Point Creek Road – Valders

Ct. Road EH – Point Creek Road

Glenbeulah –Cty Road EH

Water cache drops

May have access to lodging. Reside in Plymouth

Contact Information

Peschke, Scott & Mary                      920-627-6278

scott.peschke@gmail.com

Dogs welcome, let us know

Natalie Dorrler-Hyde and Eric Hyde, 

N: 715-572-1316 ndorrler426@gmail.com 

            may be able to shuttle if unable to find anyone else

Hiker Shuttle Service – Lakeshore Chapter Updated February 23, 2022

Although many shuttle volunteers are retired they do have busy lives.  Please don't expect them to be available if you make plans at the last minute.

ruthmeyer2256@gmail.com

Camping or indoor accommodations for 2 hikers

Maraka, Lisa                                  920-217-2931

Lisamaraka@charter.net 

Groth, Ron and Hanshew, Leslie

Tisch Mills Road – Pribyl Road

Division Drive – Tisch Mills Road

Two Rivers – Division Drive

Park View Road – Two Rivers

Norstad Road – Park View Road

Valders – Norstad Road

Hwy 42 – Wilson Road W

Clyde Hill Road – Hwy 42

Church Road – Clyde Hill Road

Pribyl Road – Church Road

E: 414-379-2666  erichyde86@gmail.com 

920-310-0002

Live 1/8 mile from IAT south of Tisch Mills

Call ahead for availability and leave a message

station to IAT Eastern Terminus

Live in N Door County, Long distance shuttles

available, and other assistance as needed
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